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SITE DATA

SITE AREA 1798sqm

PROPOSED CHILD CARE PLACES 80

REQUIRED CARPARKING 0.22 per place = 17.6 cars required

PROPOSED CARPARKING 16 Carparks

BUILDING AREAS (GFA)
· Ground
· First
TOTAL

564sqm
65sqm
629sqm

ACTIVITY AREA SCHEDULE

ROOM PLACES AGE STAFF
RATIO

STAFF
No.

AREA
REQ

UNENCUMBERED
AREA

ENCUMBERED
AREA

TOTAL AREA
PROVIDED

ROOM 1

ROOM 2

ROOM 3

ROOM 4

ROOM 5

8

12

16

22
22

0-2

2-3

2-3

3-4
4-5
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1:11
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2
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TOTALS 80 15

26
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52

71.5
71.5

286

27sqm
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53sqm

72sqm
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8sqm
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9sqm
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43sqm

35sqm

48sqm

61sqm

81sqm
81sqm

333sqm
OUTDOOR PLAY AREA SCHEDULE

ROOMS PLACES AREA
REQ

UNENCUMBERED
AREA

ENCUMBERED
AREA

TOTAL AREA
PROVIDED

ROOM 1
ROOM 2
ROOM 3
ROOM 4
ROOM 5

8
12
16
22
22

SITE COVER 590sqm = 31.3%

IMPERVIOUS COVER 1000sqm = 55.6%

560 565sqm 12sqm 577sqm
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EXISTING TREES/ PROTECTION ZONES

MN

NOTE:
TREE SPREAD TRIMMING AS REQUIRED
BY CFA AND AS SUPERVISED BY A
REGISTERED ARBORIST

TPZ ENCROACHMENT

TREE DEMOLITION

TREE RETAINED
TREE PROTECTION ZONE

PLAN KEY

TREE 1:
TREE PROPOSED TO BE REMOVED.
TREE 2:
TREE PROPOSED TO BE REMOVED.
TREES 3 to 17 :
TREES PROPOSED TO BE REMOVED.

- TREE RETAINED/NO ENCROACHMENT

-TREE RETAINED/NO ENCROACHMENT

-TREE RETAINED/NO ENCROACHMENT

LEGEND KEY

NOTE: ALL DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE ENDORSED ESD
REPORT, AND THAT ALL ESD INITIATIVES
WITHIN ARE TO BE IMPLEMENTED TO THE
SATISFACTION OF THE RESPONSIBLE
AUTHORITY.

TREE 20:
TREE TO REMAIN . (TPZ - 2.0m) TPZ IS ENCROACHED BY
17% CONSIDERED A MAJOR ENCROACHMENT (>10%)
UNDER AS4970
TREE 21:
TREE TO REMAIN. (TPZ - 2.0m) TPZ IS ENCROACHED BY
6.7%, CONSIDERED A MINOR ENCROACHMENT.

TREE 22:
TREE TO REMAIN. (TPZ - 4.2m) TPZ IS ENCROACHED BY
6.7% CONSIDERED A MINOR ENCROACHMENT.

TREE 18 :
TREE TO REMAIN. (TPZ - 2.0m) TPZ ENCROACHED BY LESS
THAN 10% CONSIDERED A MINOR ENCROACHMENT.
TREE 19:
TREE TO REMAIN. (TPZ - 2.0m) TPZ ENCROACHED BY LESS
THAN 10% CONSIDERED A MINOR ENCROACHMENT.

TREE 23:
TREE TO REMAIN. (TPZ - 3.4m) TPZ IS ENCROACHED BY
12.7%, CONSIDERED A MAJOR ENCROACHMENT.
TREE 24 - 25:
TREES PROPOSED TO BE REMOVED.
TREE 26:
TREE TO REMAIN. (TPZ - 2.0m) PROTECTION ZONE
UNENCUMBERED.
TREE 27:
TREE TO REMAIN. (TPZ - 4.8m) TPZ IS ENCROACHED BY
13.6%, CONSIDERED A MAJOR ENCROACHMENT.

TREE 28:
TREE TO REMAIN. (TPZ - 4.1m) TPZ IS ENCROACHED BY
8.2%, CONSIDERED A MINOR ENCROACHMENT.
TREE 29:
TREE TO REMAIN. (TPZ - 2.2m)  PROTECTION ZONE
UNENCUMBERED.
TREE 30:
TREE TO REMAIN. (TPZ - 5.2m)  PROTECTION ZONE
UNENCUMBERED.
TREE 31:
TO REMAIN. (TPZ - 3.8m) TPZ IS ENCROACHED BY 13.6%,
CONSIDERED A MAJOR ENCROACHMENT.
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BIN STORAGE AS PER
WASTE MANAGEMENT
PLAN TABLE 4.2.

Shared footway exists in transport report.
Bicycle use is unlikely/very limited by users of
childcare centre.

Proposed path from "safe" at building
entrance connecting to existing path on
Victoria Ave as stated in the Transport Report.

RENDERED MASONRY
ACOUSTIC WALL TO
BLOCK NOISE FROM
NEIGHBORING HOUSE.
TO MATCH PROPOSED
FACADE.
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SIGN 1:
4mm WHITE ACM WITH 10mm ACRYLIC
LETTERS PAINTED PINK (PMS184) ON

ALL SIDES INCLUDING BACK.
MECHANICALLY FIXED TO FACADE.

SIGN 2 :
PRINTED ACM WITH MATTE

CLEAR COAT. FREE STANDING
CEMENTED INTO GROUND.
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